
District Journal for Sep 03, 2025 - Sep 04, 2025, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 12:04:41 AM 252073149-00 9/2/2025 10:36:00 PM 099790  SCOTT LUCAS

Location of Occurrence

10 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 12:11:17 AM 252073156-00 9/2/2025 11:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 BLUE HILL AVE & BABSON ST
MATTAPAN, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:04:03 AM 252073158-00 9/2/2025 11:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

121 NASHUA ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:09:42 AM 252073159-00 9/2/2025 1:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

29 ARBUTUS ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

214Record Count:
Date: Reported

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:41:32 AM 252073165-00 9/3/2025 12:59:00 AM 116197  JACKSON GENEUS

Location of Occurrence

830 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:58:40 AM 252073164-00 9/3/2025 1:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

342 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:03:18 AM 252073166-00 9/3/2025 1:38:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1246 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:25:23 AM 252073169-00 9/3/2025 12:44:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

811 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:31:15 AM 252073172-00 9/3/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3 WALDREN RD

Nature of Incident

WEAPON VIOLATION - CARRY/ POSSESSING/ SALE/ TRAFFICKING/ OTHER

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:42:26 AM 252073173-00 9/2/2025 11:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

138 SAINT JAMES AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:45:37 AM 252073175-00 9/3/2025 2:16:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

70 CAUSEWAY ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:57:41 AM 252073176-00 9/3/2025 1:34:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 DORCHESTER AVE & MELVILLE AVE
BOSTON, MA 02122
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Arrests

Mariah Nugent 207 LEDGE ROAD SEAKONK MA LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90.23

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:02:53 AM 252073161-00 9/2/2025 11:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HERALD ST & WASHINGTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:15:16 AM 252073180-00 9/3/2025 2:08:00 AM 099783  ANDREW POWERS

Location of Occurrence

2030 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:18:41 AM 252073177-00 9/3/2025 2:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 OLD COLONY AVE & DORCHESTER AVE
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:22:36 AM 252073179-00 9/3/2025 2:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

4 COMMERCIAL ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:39:39 AM 252073181-00 8/30/2025 1:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

55 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 4:25:53 AM 252073182-00 9/3/2025 3:45:00 AM 011184  STEVEN SMIGLIANI

Location of Occurrence

112 SOUTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:04:34 AM 252073184-00 9/3/2025 4:39:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

72 NAHANT AVE

Nature of Incident

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:52:42 AM 252073168-00 9/3/2025 1:27:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

57 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - NOT REPORTED - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:28:31 AM 252073186-00 9/3/2025 6:05:00 AM 011184  STEVEN SMIGLIANI

Location of Occurrence

941 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:46:12 AM 252073185-00 9/3/2025 4:13:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

47 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:02:12 AM 252073190-00 9/3/2025 6:19:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

6 LYFORD ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - NOT REPORTED - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:28:41 AM 252073191-00 9/2/2025 6:00:00 PM 131202  CHRISTOPHER MILLER

Location of Occurrence

1973 DORCHESTER AVENUE

Nature of Incident

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:56:38 AM 252073196-00 9/3/2025 7:37:00 AM 148319  PHILIP KEARNEY

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:01:22 AM 252073197-00 9/2/2025 8:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

12 PLEASANTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:07:31 AM 252073199-00 9/3/2025 8:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:09:50 AM 252073198-00 9/3/2025 3:25:00 AM 131283  DEREK JEFFERSON

Location of Occurrence

127 SAINT BOTOLPH ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:22:54 AM 252073193-00 9/3/2025 7:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

450 WALNUT AVE

Nature of Incident

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:23:30 AM 252073008-00 9/1/2025 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:46:17 AM 252073203-00 8/30/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:48:49 AM 252073204-00 9/2/2025 4:30:00 PM 140325  SEAN MOCCIA

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:52:52 AM 252073205-00 9/3/2025 8:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

282 BREMEN STREET

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:55:08 AM 252072142-00 8/30/2025 3:29:00 PM 144315  LAURA MELISSA SUAREZ

Location of Occurrence

11 MONSIGNOR JOHN J. O'DONNELL SQ

Nature of Incident

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:01:42 AM 252073195-00 9/3/2025 7:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

203 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

SUDDEN DEATH

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:07:33 AM 252073206-00 9/2/2025 11:01:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:10:33 AM 252073207-00 9/3/2025 7:23:00 AM 117727  JOHN WOODS

Location of Occurrence

4 GLOVER PL

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:11:38 AM 252073202-00 9/3/2025 8:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

250 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:14:18 AM 252073010-00 9/1/2025 2:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:21:41 AM 252073208-00 9/3/2025 8:41:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 STURBRIDGE ST & RIVER ST
MATTAPAN, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:24:35 AM 252073212-00 9/3/2025 1:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:25:39 AM 250429334-00 9/2/2025 11:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:33:13 AM 252073213-00 8/30/2025 11:30:00 PM 011094  MONIQUE CESAR

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:47:57 AM 252073017-00 9/2/2025 4:00:00 PM 103514  JOSE AMADO

Location of Occurrence

100 LEGENDS WAY

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:50:32 AM 252073148-00 9/2/2025 7:30:00 PM 009710  EVON BURKE

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:55:55 AM 252073201-00 9/3/2025 7:57:00 AM 144500  SEAN MCCARTHY

Location of Occurrence

3968 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:59:30 AM 252073216-00 9/2/2025 11:00:00 PM 080393  KIM TAVARES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:04:33 AM 252073215-00 9/3/2025 9:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1199 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:09:27 AM 252073218-00 9/3/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:12:10 AM 252073217-00 9/3/2025 9:38:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

28 CHARME AVE

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:29:22 AM 252073224-00 8/2/2025 12:00:00 AM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - WIRE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:29:52 AM 252073225-00 9/3/2025 10:29:00 AM 151196  ANDY MARTINEZ

Location of Occurrence

104 HAMMOND ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:30:42 AM 252073211-00 9/3/2025 6:30:00 AM 140327  SEAN MULLIGAN

Location of Occurrence

14 HOWLAND ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:33:02 AM 252073222-00 9/3/2025 10:01:00 AM 093941  DANIEL ISBERG

Location of Occurrence

510 WASHINGTON ST

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:47:12 AM 252073223-00 9/3/2025 9:58:00 AM 143184  JAELA HEYWOOD

Location of Occurrence

6 MAPLE ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:49:11 AM 252073226-00 9/3/2025 10:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 10:53:08 AM 252073220-00 8/30/2025 4:00:00 PM 080393  KIM TAVARES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 11:08:37 AM 252073128-00 9/2/2025 9:24:00 PM 009022  JOHN HUGHES

Location of Occurrence

 IPSWICH ST & VAN NESS ST
BOSTON, MA 02215
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 11:10:03 AM 252073233-00 9/3/2025 10:15:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



450 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 11:11:56 AM 252073227-00 9/3/2025 10:24:00 AM 113561  WILLIAM PARLON

Location of Occurrence

321 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 11:15:12 AM 252073228-00 9/3/2025 10:02:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

39 WYOMING ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 11:22:59 AM 252073219-00 9/3/2025 10:13:00 AM 010415  RICK JOHNSON

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 11:23:08 AM 252073231-00 9/3/2025 11:06:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 11:32:37 AM 252073237-00 9/3/2025 11:20:00 AM 097189  AYESHA LAWTON

Location of Occurrence

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



460 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 11:34:47 AM 252073238-00 8/22/2025 10:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

53 EDGEWOOD ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 11:37:52 AM 252073235-00 9/3/2025 11:21:00 AM 103784  WILLIAM SAMARAS

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 11:42:45 AM 252073229-00 9/3/2025 10:03:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

39 SAVANNAH AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 11:46:07 AM 252073234-00 9/3/2025 10:42:00 AM 011346  CURTIS MOSLEY

Location of Occurrence

 SCHOOL ST & TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 11:50:22 AM 252073232-00 9/3/2025 11:05:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



51 ENTERPRISE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 11:54:55 AM 252073239-00 9/3/2025 9:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

135 GOVE ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 12:02:42 PM 252073245-00 9/3/2025 11:46:00 AM 153159  COREY THOMAS

Location of Occurrence

348 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 12:30:01 PM 252073249-00 9/3/2025 12:17:00 PM 050308  JOHN O'TOOLE

Location of Occurrence

911 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Arrests

Karen Fiasconaro 52 LOGAN WAY BOSTON MA DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS C c94C.32B(a)

Carey Francisco 44C ROBERT FORD ROAD WATERTOWN MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 12:30:27 PM 252073255-00 8/29/2025 1:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

800 HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



9/3/2025 12:38:34 PM 252073230-00 9/3/2025 11:00:00 AM 118323  ERIC FOLEY

Location of Occurrence

500 GENEVA AVE

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Denver Petit-Homme 22 BEECHWOOD BOSTON MA External Warrant Arrest

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 12:41:50 PM 252073240-00 9/3/2025 11:00:00 AM 011575  DANIEL ADAMS

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Carey Francisco 44C ROBERT FORD ROAD WATERTOWN MA DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C.32A(a)

sean kim 93 GOODRIDGE STREET LYNN MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 12:50:21 PM 252073267-00 9/3/2025 12:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

24 DR. MICHAEL GAVIN WAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 12:53:14 PM 252073262-00 9/3/2025 12:26:00 PM 153127  TAYLOR GREEN

Location of Occurrence

128 PARK ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 12:55:25 PM 252073269-00 9/2/2025 10:00:00 AM 103599  PAUL D'AMBROSIO

Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 12:56:28 PM 252073241-00 9/3/2025 12:30:00 AM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:00:19 PM 252073270-00 9/3/2025 12:45:00 PM 131283  DEREK JEFFERSON

Location of Occurrence

501 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

EMBEZZLEMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:05:53 PM 252073268-00 9/3/2025 12:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:06:44 PM 252073266-00 9/3/2025 11:34:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

805 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:12:33 PM 252073250-00 8/30/2025 9:00:00 AM 140327  SEAN MULLIGAN

Location of Occurrence

35 HOLBORN ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:13:11 PM 252073272-00 9/3/2025 1:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

188 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:27:58 PM 252073273-00 9/3/2025 1:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

93 MORAINE ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:28:00 PM 252073259-00 9/3/2025 11:44:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

350 S HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:28:17 PM 252073278-00 9/2/2025 10:30:00 AM 102957  DANY MATOS

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:34:40 PM 252073279-00 8/12/2025 12:00:00 AM 099252  NATHAN ROBBINS

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:42:34 PM 252073283-00 8/6/2025 12:00:00 AM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:47:20 PM 252073257-00 9/3/2025 12:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

5 GARTLAND ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:49:01 PM 252073253-00 9/2/2025 7:00:00 PM 080393  KIM TAVARES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:49:18 PM 252073276-00 9/3/2025 1:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HUNTINGTON AVE & FORSYTH ST
BOSTON, MA 02115
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 1:57:38 PM 252073286-00 9/3/2025 1:11:00 PM 126474  EDWIN LOPEZ

Location of Occurrence

42 BROOK AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:00:34 PM 252073289-00 8/30/2025 4:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:02:04 PM 252073261-00 9/3/2025 11:28:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

745 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:02:27 PM 252073274-00 9/3/2025 12:37:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

4 FIDELIS WAY

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:12:17 PM 252073281-00 9/3/2025 7:30:00 AM 153140  KYLIE LANGTON

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:12:58 PM 252073293-00 9/3/2025 1:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2275 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:17:38 PM 252073295-00 9/3/2025 1:17:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

33 LOGAN WAY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:18:59 PM 252073243-00 9/3/2025 11:09:00 AM 095168  PATRICK BYRNE

Location of Occurrence

140 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Alex Alberto 444 HARRISON BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Josiah Miller-Craig 5 HANO ST BOSTO MA DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C.32A(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:22:42 PM 252073288-00 9/3/2025 7:30:00 AM 153140  KYLIE LANGTON

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:23:33 PM 252073247-00 9/3/2025 11:37:00 AM 011615  DAVE JUBA

Location of Occurrence

450 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:23:34 PM 252073296-00 8/4/2025 10:30:00 AM 011741  SANDRA SWAIN

Location of Occurrence

24 NEW CHARDON ST

Nature of Incident

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



INTIMIDATING WITNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:23:47 PM 252073292-00 9/3/2025 1:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

52 CHESTERFIELD ST

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:25:56 PM 252073298-00 8/24/2025 3:00:00 PM 102957  DANY MATOS

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:28:27 PM 252073284-00 9/3/2025 1:25:00 PM 113407  LEROY FERNANDES

Location of Occurrence

 MELNEA CASS BLVD & HARRISON AVE
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:38:22 PM 252073291-00 9/3/2025 1:15:00 PM 153127  TAYLOR GREEN

Location of Occurrence

2045 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:43:30 PM 252073301-00 9/3/2025 1:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

981 MORTON ST

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:43:47 PM 252073308-00 9/3/2025 2:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:45:07 PM 252073304-00 9/3/2025 2:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

7 ALLSTATE RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:47:09 PM 252073303-00 9/3/2025 2:37:00 PM 125609  JOSHUA NEELY

Location of Occurrence

170 HANCOCK ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:50:16 PM 252073302-00 9/3/2025 2:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:52:21 PM 252073282-00 9/3/2025 1:24:00 PM 144334  STEPHAN LOCKWOOD

Location of Occurrence

69 BAILEY ST

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:53:45 PM 252073309-00 8/30/2025 6:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 2:58:45 PM 252073307-00 9/3/2025 2:01:00 PM 117727  JOHN WOODS

Location of Occurrence

1353 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:03:17 PM 252073294-00 9/3/2025 12:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

129 PAUL GORE ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:08:11 PM 252073314-00 9/3/2025 2:07:00 PM 008644  MICHAEL KEANEY

Location of Occurrence

225 E ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:13:53 PM 252073311-00 9/3/2025 2:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3108 WASHINGTON ST

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:18:13 PM 252073312-00 9/3/2025 1:29:00 PM 131274  DAVID MACDONALD

Location of Occurrence

1 CHRISTOPHER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:19:13 PM 252073319-00 9/2/2025 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

OTHER OFFENSE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:20:54 PM 252073264-00 8/30/2025 10:28:00 AM 080393  KIM TAVARES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:22:00 PM 252073320-00 9/1/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:22:39 PM 252073322-00 9/2/2025 8:00:00 PM 152644  CATHERINE BARRY

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

M/V PLATES - LOST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:23:47 PM 252073310-00 9/3/2025 1:03:00 PM 148319  PHILIP KEARNEY

Location of Occurrence

1341 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:24:07 PM 252073316-00 9/3/2025 2:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

56 QUINCY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:29:44 PM 252073324-00 8/27/2025 4:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:32:49 PM 252073325-00 9/2/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

113 HARRISHOF STREET

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:37:23 PM 252073323-00 9/1/2025 3:24:00 PM 131227  KIMBER TAYLOR

Location of Occurrence

60 VERMONT ST

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:44:40 PM 252073326-00 9/3/2025 1:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:47:31 PM 252073329-00 9/3/2025 3:42:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:49:02 PM 252073331-00 9/3/2025 3:14:00 PM 153127  TAYLOR GREEN

Location of Occurrence

70 WHITTEN ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 3:52:36 PM 252073333-00 9/3/2025 3:30:00 PM 012119  ANGEL FIGUEROA

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 4:09:14 PM 252073337-00 9/3/2025 4:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 4:29:41 PM 252073335-00 8/28/2025 7:50:00 AM 112887  MARIA KING

Location of Occurrence

50 NORTHERN AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 4:30:57 PM 252073340-00 9/3/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 4:51:06 PM 252073342-00 9/3/2025 4:30:00 PM 129442  SEAN BURKE

Location of Occurrence

26 GENERAL LAWRENCE J LOGAN WAY

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Patrick Oshea 11 NEWPORT DORCHESTER MA External Warrant Arrest

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 4:58:54 PM 252073338-00 9/3/2025 3:30:00 AM 112887  MARIA KING

Location of Occurrence

115 ORTON-MAROTTA WAY

Nature of Incident

ARSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:00:08 PM 252073348-00 9/3/2025 3:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



 WARREN ST & WASHINGTON ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:00:10 PM 252073341-00 9/3/2025 4:32:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:02:40 PM 252073351-00 8/18/2025 12:00:00 PM 135955  JAMES GIGLIELLO

Location of Occurrence

1455 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:05:42 PM 252073354-00 4/18/2025 4:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:11:57 PM 252073353-00 9/3/2025 4:31:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

155 SOUTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:13:46 PM 252073345-00 9/3/2025 1:56:00 PM 153080  MORRIS LUU

9/4/2025 11:24:42 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

452 GALLIVAN BLVD

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:18:29 PM 252073344-00 9/3/2025 4:33:00 PM 148246  JOANNE BYRNE

Location of Occurrence

4577 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:24:50 PM 252073350-00 9/3/2025 3:52:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

860 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:29:49 PM 252073339-00 9/3/2025 4:27:00 PM 011749  PATRICK WOOD

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:33:06 PM 252073355-00 9/3/2025 3:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

290 SUMNER ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:33:55 PM 252073359-00 9/3/2025 4:37:00 PM    

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

22 HENDRY ST

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:35:46 PM 252073361-00 9/3/2025 4:22:00 PM 103752  JEFFERY DRISCOLL

Location of Occurrence

130 CHESTNUT HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:36:06 PM 252073349-00 9/3/2025 4:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 BLACKFAN CIR & AVENUE LOUIS PASTEUR
ROXBURY, MA 02115
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:37:04 PM 252073360-00 8/1/2025 8:00:00 AM 106697  ALLISON ROSS

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:43:44 PM 252073352-00 9/3/2025 5:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department



9/3/2025 5:45:05 PM 252073367-00 9/3/2025 7:30:00 AM 153111  NICHOLAS CUBARNEY

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:45:59 PM 252073305-00 9/3/2025 1:54:00 PM 010960  ALFRED JAMES

Location of Occurrence

115 BEVERLY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:48:39 PM 252073365-00 9/3/2025 5:23:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

350 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 5:57:49 PM 252073358-00 9/3/2025 2:47:00 PM 099790  SCOTT LUCAS

Location of Occurrence

490 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:01:26 PM 252073368-00 9/3/2025 11:13:00 AM 140282  CHRISTOPHER ADAMS

Location of Occurrence

19 HIAWATHA RD

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department



9/3/2025 6:03:02 PM 252073347-00 9/3/2025 3:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

129 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Antonio Cruz 154 HEATH STREET BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C.32A(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:05:43 PM 252073375-00 9/3/2025 5:40:00 PM 135955  JAMES GIGLIELLO

Location of Occurrence

3992 WASHINGTON STREET

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:10:34 PM 252073378-00 9/2/2025 7:00:00 PM 010095  CHERYL CLARKE

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:16:37 PM 252073381-00 9/3/2025 5:50:00 PM 144420  AUSTIN BROOKS

Location of Occurrence

1188 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:17:15 PM 252073371-00 9/3/2025 5:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

139 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Jacqueline Noble 46 ENDICOTT STREET SALEM MA DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A c94C.32(a)

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:19:54 PM 252073372-00 9/3/2025 6:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 MAVERICK SQ & SUMNER ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:28:49 PM 252073382-00 9/2/2025 11:00:00 PM 053071  DANIEL MCMORROW

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:32:56 PM 252073384-00 9/3/2025 6:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:34:30 PM 252073383-00 9/3/2025 5:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

4 JERSEY ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:34:38 PM 252073380-00 9/3/2025 5:23:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

128 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

LIQUOR/ALCOHOL - DRINKING IN PUBLIC

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department



Arrests

Shannon Duran 5 HANO ST ALSTON MA LIQUOR, PERSON UNDER 21 POSSESS c138.34C

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:35:44 PM 252073379-00 9/3/2025 5:54:00 PM 097246  MICHAEL FORBES

Location of Occurrence

155 CHARLES ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:43:15 PM 252073362-00 9/3/2025 5:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

237 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:45:33 PM 252073387-00 9/3/2025 6:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

810 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:55:11 PM 252073363-00 9/3/2025 5:13:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 D ST & OLD COLONY AVE
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:55:54 PM 252073392-00 9/3/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVENUE

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 6:59:51 PM 252073386-00 9/3/2025 5:42:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

319 E EIGHTH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:01:27 PM 252073290-00 9/3/2025 1:39:00 PM 008973  CHRISTOPHER SHOULLA

Location of Occurrence

208 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:03:33 PM 252073373-00 9/3/2025 5:10:00 PM 144840  MATTHEW DIPIRO

Location of Occurrence

67 SIERRA RD

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING PEDESTRIAN - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:10:46 PM 252073395-00 9/3/2025 4:50:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

100 LEGENDS WAY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:14:30 PM 252073393-00 9/3/2025 6:08:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

81 HOMES AVE

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:15:21 PM 252073398-00 9/3/2025 7:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:16:28 PM 252073389-00 9/3/2025 5:50:00 PM 008973  CHRISTOPHER SHOULLA

Location of Occurrence

776 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:20:26 PM 252073397-00 9/3/2025 6:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

32 TOWNSEND ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:26:33 PM 252073399-00 8/31/2025 12:00:00 AM 148244  JASMANY BEATO

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:26:51 PM 252073366-00 9/3/2025 5:40:00 PM 112887  MARIA KING

Location of Occurrence

161 W THIRD ST

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:29:23 PM 252073404-00 9/3/2025 7:27:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF MV PARTS & ACCESSORIES

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:30:48 PM 252073390-00 9/3/2025 6:41:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 AMERICAN LEGION HWY & BLUE HILL AVE
DORCHESTER, MA 02124
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:31:07 PM 252073405-00 9/1/2025 8:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:36:40 PM 252073402-00 9/3/2025 4:00:00 PM 140282  CHRISTOPHER ADAMS

Location of Occurrence

24 WHITMAN ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:45:01 PM 252073406-00 9/3/2025 6:00:00 PM 151196  ANDY MARTINEZ

Location of Occurrence

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department



70 CHISWICK RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:46:22 PM 252073313-00 9/3/2025 11:40:00 AM 095168  PATRICK BYRNE

Location of Occurrence

6 OXFORD PL

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Michael Jackson 112 SOUTHAMPTON ST ROXBURY MA DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C.32A(a)

Reuben Thomas 530 BORDER STREET EAST BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:50:39 PM 252073377-00 9/3/2025 4:30:00 PM 148244  JASMANY BEATO

Location of Occurrence

188 SUMNER ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 7:51:38 PM 252073407-00 9/2/2025 9:00:00 PM 012279  ROLAND ROBINSON

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:01:46 PM 252073416-00 9/3/2025 8:01:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department



9/3/2025 8:04:20 PM 252073414-00 9/3/2025 7:31:00 PM 118206  WILLIAM RYAN

Location of Occurrence

51 FENWOOD RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:09:54 PM 252073408-00 9/3/2025 7:22:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 ELMWOOD ST & ROXBURY ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:11:00 PM 252073400-00 9/3/2025 6:27:00 PM 008641  THOMAS ANTONINO

Location of Occurrence

 REED ST & E LENOX ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:13:29 PM 252073409-00 9/3/2025 7:10:00 PM 011819  MICHAEL BOULGER

Location of Occurrence

123 CAMBRIDGE ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:15:17 PM 252073420-00 9/3/2025 7:14:00 PM 110128  MOSES-JOSE DASILVA

Location of Occurrence

227 WEST ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:27:33 PM 252073427-00 8/31/2025 2:42:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

276 COREY RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:29:45 PM 252073364-00 9/3/2025 5:03:00 PM 008641  THOMAS ANTONINO

Location of Occurrence

760 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:30:46 PM 252073396-00 9/3/2025 6:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

33 SLEEPER ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

David Ronco 224 NORTH STREET STONEHAM MA B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266.16A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:32:34 PM 252073425-00 9/3/2025 8:06:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

25 NORMANDY ST

Nature of Incident

ANIMAL INCIDENTS (DOG BITES, LOST DOG, ETC)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:41:54 PM 252073369-00 9/3/2025 5:00:00 PM 148244  JASMANY BEATO

Location of Occurrence

19 CHELSEA ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:46:35 PM 252073429-00 9/3/2025 9:00:00 AM 053071  DANIEL MCMORROW

Location of Occurrence

200 CLARENDON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:48:53 PM 252073426-00 9/3/2025 7:45:00 PM 099790  SCOTT LUCAS

Location of Occurrence

96 GAINSBOROUGH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:54:08 PM 252073413-00 9/3/2025 7:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

23 GOODALE RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 8:54:16 PM 252073412-00 9/3/2025 7:07:00 PM 129442  SEAN BURKE

Location of Occurrence

916 E BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Arrests

James Shiels 65 GROVE STREET SOMERVILLE MA HOME INVASION c265.18C

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:03:21 PM 252073391-00 9/3/2025 6:39:00 PM 148260  RYAN EGAN

Location of Occurrence

2579 BEACON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:07:44 PM 252073437-00 9/3/2025 2:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:10:24 PM 252073431-00 9/3/2025 8:21:00 PM 153070  ALFREDO ARAUJO

Location of Occurrence

1326 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:10:38 PM 252073439-00 9/3/2025 4:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

5 BURTON AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:12:15 PM 252073432-00 8/30/2025 3:25:00 PM 053071  DANIEL MCMORROW

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:15:46 PM 252073428-00 9/3/2025 8:31:00 PM 011749  PATRICK WOOD

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:21:41 PM 252073441-00 9/3/2025 9:20:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/3/2025 9:37:54 PM 252073419-00 9/3/2025 7:48:00 PM 148260  RYAN EGAN

Location of Occurrence

 HARVARD AVE & COMMONWEALTH AVE
BRIGHTON, MA 02134
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/4/2025 1:00:25 AM 252073480-00 9/4/2025 12:09:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

215 BEACON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

9/4/2025 11:24:43 AM Boston Police Department


